

M.EX. 23/2014
C.I.S. No. 293 of 2015

Order No. 46
Date:-04.07.2025

Today is fixed for compliance report.

Dhr files hazira.

Jdr (State) has filed an adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Jdr (State) has filed a letter vide Memo. No. 1315/LA/Law Cell/M.Ex./23/14/25 dated 18/06/2025 of the Special Land Acquisition Officer, Purba Bardhaman as per firisti. Let the same be kept with the record.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Jdr (State) is directed to submit the latest status report of the appeal pending before the Hon'ble High Court, before this court on the next date positively, i.d. necessary order.

Fix 26.08.2025 for compliance report.

D/C by me

ADJ

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Burdwan