

M. Ex. 23 of 2014
CIS 293 of 2015

Order No. 49.
Dated – 07.11.2025

Today is the date fixed for compliance report.

Petitioner and OP both file hazira.

None appear on call.

Record reveals that on 12.06.2025 direction was made to ADM (LA), Purba Bardhaman for attachment of Rs. 98,310 from PL A/C being described as “ General” with schemes ID and description 4877 or the P/L Account described as “LA Contingency with Scheme ID and description 5123 under the custody and control of ADM (LA), Purba Bardhaman within specified time including interest or dividend becoming payable thereon but till date no compliance report in that respect is received. This is a very old case, the decretal amount of which has not yet been satisfied. In the above facts and circumstances, ADM (LA), Purba Bardhaman is directed to file show-cause as to why the adverse order shall not be passed against him for non-compliance of court order.

Fix 08.12.2025 for filing of show-cause.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

A.D.J

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Purba Bardhaman