

M. Ex. 23 of 2014
(CIS 293 of 2015)

Order No.49.

Dated – 08.12.2025

Today is the date fixed for filing show cause by ADM (LA), Purba Bardhaman.

Dhr files hazira and Jdr files show cause petition after supplying the copy to the Dhr.

Ld. Advocate for State submitted that there is talk going on for receiving of money to satisfy the decretal amount. As such, a short date may kindly be allowed for the same.

Ld. Advocate for Dhr raises vehement objection and prayed for personal appearance of ADM (LA), Purba Bardhaman.

Heard. Considered and after perusing the materials on record, this court finds that since 2014 decretal amount has not been paid to Dhr but it also cannot overlook that Jdr did not comply the court order. As there is talk going on for receiving of money to satisfy the decretal amount, as such for ends of justice, the prayer of Ld. Advocate for State is hereby allowed with strict direction to make payment to the Dhr as early as possible in necessary order.

Fix 15.01.2026 for payment.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

A.D.J

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
2nd Court, Purba Bardhaman